

Limited Lifetime Warranty

Manufacturing Defects

Signature Championship Rings offers a Limited Lifetime Warranty against manufacturing defects on all specified Signature Championship Rings Championship jewelry. We guarantee that all items sold will be free from all manufacturing defects at the time of delivery.

Some examples of common jewelry issues that would not be considered manufacturing defects include:

- The discoloration of precious metals caused by chemicals, makeup, immersion in pools and hot tubs, or bathing
- Precious metals, and especially prongs, wear down over time and may require restoration work as part of normal wear
- Prongs that, due to normal wear and tear, catch, wear out, or bend, and result in the loss of a gemstone
- The loss of a gemstone caused by damage from everyday wear or from other damage

If you believe your jewelry item has a manufacturing defect, please contact us so we may evaluate your item. If you are asked to return the item(s), Signature Championship Rings will inspect the item(s) and then contact the customer before proceeding with any changes to the item.

If a manufacturing defect is found, Signature Championship Rings will repair or replace the item at no charge to the customer. Signature Championship Rings Limited Lifetime Warranty excludes damage caused by normal wear and tear, loss of gemstones, theft or loss of product/item, and repairs made by anyone other than Signature Championship Rings. Repairs to refurbish the ring can still be completed but a repairs and return shipping fee will apply.

Non-Manufacturing Defect Repair Shipping Charge

All non-manufacturing defect repairs are subject to a \$15 return shipping and handling fee which must be paid by the customer prior to the return of the repaired or remade item.

Resizing Your Ring

When submitting your order, please take extra care to ensure that the correct finger size is ordered; If you're in need of a ring sizer or any help obtaining your correct finger size, please contact customer care.

Depending on the package selected at the time of purchase, your Signature championship ring may be eligible for free resizing of your ring.

•Rings purchased under the "Basic" package are not eligible for free resizing (effective 09-2021)

•Any ring made with custom stones *is not eligible for* free resizing, regardless of the package selected at the time of purchase. Resizing rings made with custom stones will incur a fee, Any fee will be provided to the customer before proceeding with any changes to the item(s).

Wear And Tear

All Signature championship rings come with a limited warranty that covers all wear-and-tear on your ring for *1 year from the date of production*. Any repair requests submitted beyond this time frame will incur a fee, the exact amount of which will be determined by the size and scope of the repair(s) needed. Any fee will be provided to the customer before proceeding with any changes to the item(s).

If you have any questions about this Signature Championship Rings Limited Lifetime Warranty, please call us at 1-800-273-8124 or follow the process on this <u>page</u> to fill out and submit the form.

SCR Repairs 4535 Normal Blvd Ste #195 Lincoln, NE 68506 800-273-8124 ext. #1 repairs@signaturechampions.com

-Updated 09/2021